

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No.3212 of 2020**

M/s Shivalik Power & Steel Private Limited **Versus** South East Central Railway and  
anr.

24/12/2020	<p>Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. RS Patel, Counsel for the Respondents.</p> <p>I have found no urgency in the matter, therefore, the matter is adjourned.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A. No.02 of 2020, application for urgent hearing during winter holidays stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> <b>Vacation Judge</b></p>
Shubham	