

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WP(C) No.3212 of 2020**

M/s Shivalik Power and Steel Private Limited **Versus** South East Central Railway &  
Anr.

05/09/2022	<p>Shri Siddharth Shukla, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Tushar Dhar Diwan, Counsel for respondents.</p> <p>Counsel for the respondents, as a last opportunity, further prays for and is granted two week's time to file reply.</p> <p>List this case in the last week of September, 2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>