



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPC No. 3212 of 2020**M/S SHIVALIK POWER AND STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED **versus** SOUTH  
EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY**Order Sheet**

05/11/2024	<p>Mr. Siddharth Shukla, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Tushardhar Diwan, Central Government Counsel for Union of India/respondents 1 &amp; 2. Heard on IA No.02/2024, application for amendment in prayer clause of writ petition. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for a week's time to file reply to IA No.02/2024. List this case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b> Judge</p> <p>Bini</p>
------------	--