



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3212 of 2020

M/S SHIVALIK POWER AND STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED **versus** SOUTH EAST
CENTRAL RAILWAY

Order Sheet

14/01/2025	Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, CGC for the UOI/ respondents. Heard on I.A. No. 2 which is an application for amendment in prayer clause of writ petition. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that during pendency of this petition, respondent authorities encashed the bank guarantee of Rs. 29 lakhs and refunded only Rs. 11 lakhs, therefore, by way of amendment, petitioner has sought relief of refund of Rs. 18 lakhs. He prays to allow the application. On the other hand, learned counsel for the respondents opposes. Taking into consideration the submission made by Mr. Shukla, I.A. No. 2 stands allowed. Mr. Shukla is permitted to carry out the necessary amendment within period of seven working days. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ajinkya	