

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No.3212 of 2020**

M/S SHIVALIK POWER AND STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED vs SOUTH EAST  
CENTRAL RAILWAY

**Order Sheet**

|                   |   |
|-------------------|---|
|                   |   |
| <b>06/05/2025</b> | <p>Shri Siddharth Shukla, counsel for the petitioner.<br/>Shri Tushar Dhar Diwan, counsel for the respondents.<br/>Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to argue the matter.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter for final hearing in the month of June, 2025</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-<br/><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| Tumane            |   |