



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 3212 of 2020**

**M/S SHIVALIK POWER AND STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED**

**versus**

**SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY**

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>12/06/2025</b></p> <p>Arpan</p>	<p>Mr. Siddharth Shukla, counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, counsel for the Respondents. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up. Let the matter be listed for final hearing after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p>
---------------------------------------	--