

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3212 of 2020****M/S SHIVALIK POWER AND STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED *versus* SOUTH EAST
CENTRAL RAILWAY & ANR.****Order Sheet**

10/04/2026	<p>Mr. Siddharth Shukla, counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rishabh Dev Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for Union of India/Respondents and submits that in view of the order dated 06.05.2025 passed by the Full Bench of this Court in WPC No.2154/2025, the instant petition appears to be listed before the appropriate Division Bench.</p> <p>In view of above, Registry is directed to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>